## BLESSED HUGH OF FOSSE BASKETBALL SCHOLARSHIP

PREPARED FOR ALL GOOD WORKS





## BLESSED HUGH OF FOSSE BASKETBALL SCHOLARSHIPS



The St Norbert College Basketball Scholarship is named after Blessed Hugh of Fosse, the first disciple of St Norbert. Hugh met St Norbert in Valenciennes on 26 March 1119, and was so taken with his apostolic way of life that he decided to join him. When St Norbert was appointed Archbishop of Magdeburg in 1126, Hugh was elected the first Abbot of Prémontré.

#### YEARS 8 TO 12 BASKETBALL SCHOLARSHIPS 2025

St Norbert College offers a limited number of Basketball Scholarships to students in the Specialised Basketball Program.

#### SCHOLARSHIP VALUE

The Basketball Scholarship covers 50% of the applicable College tuition fees and is valid for Years 8 to 12, subject to commendable progress in all areas of College life.

### **SELECTION CRITERIA**

Selection will be based on both academic and physical skill levels. A positive attitude towards both aspects will be an important part of selection in the program. Reports will be required from the student's current school and a reference from a club basketball coach. Participation will be required in skill and fitness testing conducted at the College.

#### SKILL AND FITNESS TESTING

These tests will be conducted on Thursday, 20 June 2024 in the Fr Peter O'Reilly Centre commencing at 3.30pm. Depending on the number of applications, further tests may be conducted.

#### EXPECTATIONS OF SCHOLARSHIP HOLDERS

Successful applicants will be required to meet the following expectations:

- Maintain an excellent attendance and behaviour record
- Display a positive attitude towards the College ethos
- Participate consistently and to the best of their ability whilst in the program
- Maintain a positive attitude towards their academic studies
- Participate in College sporting activities other than basketball

#### **FURTHER DETAILS**

For more information, please contact the Director of Sport, Mr Ryan Godfrey, or the Specialised Basketball Co-ordinator, Miss Raya Thompson on 9350 5433.

#### APPLICATIONS CLOSE

Please complete and return this application form to the Specialised Basketball Co-ordinator, Miss Raya Thompson at <a href="mailto:raya.thompson@norbert.wa.edu.au">raya.thompson@norbert.wa.edu.au</a> by Friday, 17 May 2024.



# 2025 BLESSED HUGH OF FOSSE BASKETBALL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Student Name:					
Date of Birth:					
Gender:	Male	Female			
Height (cm):					
Address:					
Suburb:	State:		Postcode:		
Phone Number:					
Email Address:					
Parent/Guardian Name:					
Phone Number:					·
Email Address:					
Year Level in 2025	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Current basketball club:					
Competitions played:					

### **ATTACHMENTS**

This scholarship application must be accompanied by a copy of the applicant's most recent school report AND a reference from their current basketball coach or sports coach (i.e. the written reference provided with their Specialised Basketball Program application form or similar). Students currently attending a school other that St Norbert College must also complete the online application form for the Specialised Basketball Program on the College website.



St Norbert College